PW110111-20

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Project: Main Street Square
Project No. PR10-1901 / CIP No. 50839

Background Data: Original Contract Date: January 28, 2011
Owner: City of Rapid City
Consultant: American Engineering Testing, Inc.

Nature of Amendment: Additional expense incurred for additional engineer
time at the beginning of the project, and additional
concrete testing to be completed.

Current Contract Amount: $17,298.00
Change Requested: $ 1,365.25
New Contract Amount: $18,663.25

Owner and Consultant hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or
previous Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:
November 7, 2011.

CITY OF RAPID CITY: ENGINEER:

By: By: ~_~. d//cé.——a
Mayor American Engineering Testing

Date: _ Date: Ao ~/6? -~/

ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFEICE

N






